
3 

866163/2021/Adm-III-NINFET 

 

 

 
 

F. No. 5(2)/Adm III/NINFET/Disposal/Bricks/21-22 Date:15.01.2022 

AUCTION NOTICE 

ICAR NINFET invites sealed auction bid in the letter head from 

intending agencies for disposal/sale of “Used and broken old 

Bricks, broken Flower Pots and used old R.C.C. Slabs lying in 

the Institute campus” available at ICAR-NINFET, 12 Regent 

Park, Kolkata: 700 040. The materials are presently stacked at 

ICAR NINFET campus. The areas where the materials needs to 

be removed are: 

i. Between Gasifier shade and CBP Pilot Plant 

ii. Between QE&I Building and Boundary wall 

Details of the items are as under: 

1. Used & Old broken Bricks including broken Flower Pots: 

9000 to 10,000 nos. (approx.) 

2. Old R.C.C. Slabs (3’x2’x3”):          22-25 nos.  

 

Bid against the above auction for disposal should be on ‘as is 

where is’ basis.Rates should be quoted for the entire stacked 

materials mentioned above in lump sum after site inspection. Part 

rate or conditional rates will be not be considered for acceptance. 

EMD amounting to Rs. 2000.00 has to be submitted in the form 

of DD favouring “ICAR NINFET” payable at Kolkata. Bidder 

may also deposit the said amount through payment link available 

on institute website www.nirjaft.res.in



4 

866163/2021/Adm-III-NINFET 

 

Auction bid to be submitted in sealed envelope super scribing on 

the top “Auction for disposal of Used and broken old Bricks, 

broken Flower Pots and used old R.C.C. Slabs in ICAR 

NINFET” in the format mentioned at ANNEXURE-Iand to be 

deposited in the tender box of Adm IV Section within 02:00P.M. 

on 11.02.2022.The bids will be opened on 11.02.2022at 3.00 

P.M. 
 

Amount of auction bid to be paid by the selected bidder 

within 05 days from the date of receiving the award of contract 

from ICAR NINFET in the form of Demand Draft payable in 

favour of ICAR NINFET or bidder may deposit quoted value 

through payment link available on institute website 

www.nirjaft.res.in..under intimation to this office. 

Successful bidder should arrange the shifting of the 

auctioned materials immediately on receipt of the written order 

for such shifting and complete the full shifting at his own cost 

with subsequent cleaning of the area within 07 days from the date 

of written order from ICAR NINFET failing which deposited 

amount will be forfeited. It will be responsibility of successful 

bidder to keep site in presentable condition after such lifting. 

Intending bidders are requested to visit the Civil Unit/Adm 

IV of the Institute  to  inspect  the  material  between  2:00  

p.m.  to 4:00 p.m. in working days before the bid submission 

end date/time. 

 

 
Assistant Administrative Officer (Adm.IV) 



5 

866163/2021/Adm-III-NINFET 

 

ANNEXURE-I 

TENDERER TO FILL UP THIS PAGE AND SUBMIT IN SEALED ENVELOPE SUPER SCRIBING ON THE TOP 

 “AUCTION FOR DISPOSAL/SALE OF USED AND BROKEN OLD BRICKS, BROKEN FLOWER POTS AND 

USED OLD R.C.C. SLABS INICAR NINFET” 

 
 

1. Name of the Tenderer firm/ Organization/ Agency: 

 

 

 
2. Office Address of the Firm: 

 

 

 
3. Telephone/ Mobile No. : 

 
 

4. Email (if any): 

 

5. EMD Details: 

 
i. DD No. 

 

ii. Date: 

 

iii. Bank Name: 

 

iv. Amount: 

 
 

6. Rate offered for disposal of Used and broken old Bricks, broken 

Flower Pots and used old R.C.C. Slabs in ICAR NINFET: 

 

 

 

7. Plan and duration of shifting: 

 
 

I/We have gone through the terms & condition of AUCTION NOTICE 

and these terms & conditions are acceptable to me. 

 

 

 

 

Signature of Authorized person of the 

Firm/Agency with seal 


